505727958 10/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5774769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIRSTSPEAR, LLC	10/17/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRSTPEAR TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	2015 CORPORATE 44 DRIVE	
City:	FENTON	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8540831

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (844)273-0229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-241-4427

Email: mail@matthewsedwards.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEWS EDWARDS LLC
Address Line 1: 514 EARTH CITY PLAZA

Address Line 4: EARTH CITY, MISSOURI 63045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF 3874
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN R. MATTHEWS
SIGNATURE:	/ Stephen R Matthews /
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3874ExecutedAssignmentB#page1.tif

PATENT 505727958 REEL: 050750 FRAME: 0097

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **FirstSpear**, **LLC**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri, having a place of business at 2015 Corporate 44 Drive, Fenton, Missouri 63026, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **FirstSpear Technology Group**, **LLC**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri, having a place of business at 2015 Corporate 44 Drive, Fenton, Missouri 63026, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in the improvements in

#### METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A CELL TAG

the application for United States patent having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on March 9, 2012 as U.S. patent application Serial No. 13/416,479, having issued on September 24, 2013 as U.S. Patent No. 8,540,831, and being further identified as Matthews Edwards LLC Docket No. PF 3874, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application; and covenant that FirstSpear, LLC has full right so to do, and agrees that it will communicate to said FirstSpear Technology Group, LLC or its representatives all facts known to it respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

FirstSpear, LLC

Date: 10/17/19

Scott J. Carver

President

firstspear/FSTG LLC/3874AssignmentB.doc

PATENT REEL: 050750 FRAME: 0098

**RECORDED: 10/17/2019**